

## 25. External trade with selected countries: imports<sup>\*)</sup>

CZK mil. FOB, current prices

| Period                           | Germany | Russia  | Slovakia | Austria | Italy   | France  | Poland  |
|----------------------------------|---------|---------|----------|---------|---------|---------|---------|
| 1995                             | 209 668 | 49 778  | 78 424   | 45 981  | 35 485  | 26 897  | 18 079  |
| 1996                             | 241 526 | 54 384  | 73 061   | 47 959  | 45 088  | 33 295  | 22 015  |
| 1997                             | 275 351 | 58 723  | 72 514   | 52 384  | 47 253  | 35 869  | 27 830  |
| 1998                             | 314 402 | 50 950  | 66 761   | 54 356  | 48 596  | 39 137  | 31 277  |
| 1999                             | 331 889 | 48 146  | 60 893   | 55 676  | 52 624  | 47 915  | 35 016  |
| 2000                             | 400 538 | 80 237  | 74 582   | 61 332  | 64 194  | 61 643  | 44 332  |
| 2001                             | 456 491 | 75 966  | 74 569   | 63 296  | 72 841  | 66 516  | 52 015  |
| 2002                             | 430 480 | 59 988  | 69 348   | 57 551  | 71 604  | 63 583  | 53 186  |
| 2003                             | 469 319 | 65 834  | 74 713   | 61 757  | 76 501  | 70 975  | 59 809  |
| 2004                             | 554 336 | 70 908  | 93 915   | 70 058  | 92 950  | 83 046  | 83 113  |
| 2005                             | 550 495 | 104 598 | 99 802   | 73 025  | 87 567  | 83 410  | 91 000  |
| 2006                             | 599 422 | 126 174 | 112 850  | 78 526  | 98 258  | 100 622 | 118 827 |
| 2007 <sup>1)</sup>               | 670 465 | 113 997 | 127 968  | 90 966  | 114 051 | 109 828 | 137 416 |
| 2008                             |         |         |          |         |         |         |         |
| 2004 - 1st quarter               | 121 017 | 16 202  | 17 499   | 15 318  | 19 704  | 18 699  | 15 968  |
| 2nd quarter                      | 154 872 | 18 219  | 24 404   | 18 729  | 25 128  | 22 799  | 21 001  |
| 3rd quarter                      | 135 570 | 16 517  | 25 981   | 17 683  | 23 337  | 20 380  | 22 577  |
| 4th quarter                      | 142 878 | 19 970  | 26 032   | 18 328  | 24 781  | 21 168  | 23 568  |
| 1st - 2nd quarter                | 275 889 | 34 421  | 41 903   | 34 047  | 44 832  | 41 498  | 36 968  |
| 1st - 3rd quarter                | 411 458 | 50 938  | 67 884   | 51 730  | 68 169  | 61 878  | 59 545  |
| 2005 - 1st quarter               | 128 755 | 21 879  | 22 399   | 15 825  | 20 263  | 18 920  | 19 107  |
| 2nd quarter                      | 144 344 | 26 040  | 24 199   | 19 467  | 22 598  | 21 413  | 21 668  |
| 3rd quarter                      | 135 061 | 26 622  | 25 789   | 18 121  | 21 731  | 19 696  | 23 759  |
| 4th quarter                      | 142 335 | 30 057  | 27 414   | 19 613  | 22 976  | 23 381  | 26 465  |
| 1st - 2nd quarter                | 273 099 | 47 919  | 46 598   | 35 292  | 42 860  | 40 333  | 40 776  |
| 1st - 3rd quarter                | 408 160 | 74 541  | 72 388   | 53 412  | 64 591  | 60 030  | 64 535  |
| 2006 - 1st quarter               | 144 166 | 30 661  | 25 648   | 17 782  | 22 435  | 23 367  | 27 818  |
| 2nd quarter                      | 150 385 | 33 267  | 28 826   | 18 746  | 24 706  | 25 351  | 30 157  |
| 3rd quarter                      | 144 218 | 33 187  | 28 904   | 19 135  | 23 410  | 24 461  | 29 248  |
| 4th quarter                      | 160 652 | 29 059  | 29 471   | 22 862  | 27 707  | 27 444  | 31 604  |
| 1st - 2nd quarter                | 294 551 | 63 928  | 54 475   | 36 528  | 47 141  | 48 717  | 57 975  |
| 1st - 3rd quarter                | 438 769 | 97 115  | 83 379   | 55 663  | 70 551  | 73 178  | 87 223  |
| 2007 <sup>1)</sup> - 1st quarter | 162 069 | 29 413  | 28 879   | 20 018  | 27 238  | 29 677  | 32 041  |
| 2nd quarter                      | 166 833 | 28 976  | 33 143   | 22 854  | 30 442  | 28 511  | 34 520  |
| 3rd quarter                      | 166 604 | 29 017  | 31 626   | 23 266  | 27 625  | 24 815  | 34 371  |
| 4th quarter                      | 174 960 | 26 590  | 34 321   | 24 827  | 28 746  | 26 825  | 36 484  |
| 1st - 2nd quarter                | 328 901 | 58 389  | 62 022   | 42 873  | 57 679  | 58 188  | 66 561  |
| 1st - 3rd quarter                | 495 505 | 87 407  | 93 647   | 66 138  | 85 305  | 83 003  | 100 932 |
| 2008 <sup>2)</sup> - 1st quarter | 167 104 | 37 349  | 31 797   | 21 933  | 27 278  | 25 344  | 33 941  |
| 2nd quarter                      |         |         |          |         |         |         |         |
| 3rd quarter                      |         |         |          |         |         |         |         |
| 4th quarter                      |         |         |          |         |         |         |         |
| 1st - 2nd quarter                |         |         |          |         |         |         |         |
| 1st - 3rd quarter                |         |         |          |         |         |         |         |

<sup>\*)</sup> 1996-2001 data are governed by methodology valid since 1 July 2000

<sup>1)</sup> 2007 data are updated, referring to 30 May 2008 closing date.

<sup>2)</sup> 2008 data are updated, referring to 30 May 2008 closing date.